BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

PARKING SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2017/18

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VEHICLE TYPE	2017-2018 RECOMMENDED	2018-2019 RECOMMENDED
			CHARGE £	CHARGE £
BONNY ST	UP TO 2 HRS	Cars	3.00	3.00
CENTRAL	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	4.50	4.50
CHAPEL ST	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	5.50	5.50
EAST TOPPING ST	UP TO 6 HRS	Cars	7.50	7.50
QUEEN ST	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	10.00	10.00
TALBOT RD	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
WEST ST	UP TO 18 HRS	Cars	13.00	13.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	16.00	16.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	18.00	18.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
BOLTON ST	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	3.50	3.50
LYTHAM RD	UP TO 6 HRS	Cars	6.00	6.00
BLOOMFIED RD	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	10.00	10.00
FOXHALL VILLAGE	UP TO 18 HRS	Cars	11.00	11.00
LONSDALE RD	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
SEASIDERS WAY	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
SOUTH	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
	UP TO 45 MINS	Coaches	2.00	2.00
COACH AND MOTORHOME	UP TO 4 HRS	Coaches	6.00	6.00
TARIFFS AVAILABLE ON:	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches	12.00	12.00
LYTHAM ROAD	UP TO 48 HRS	Coaches	17.00	17.00
FOXHALL VILLAGE	UP TO 72 HRS	Coaches	20.00	20.00
SEASIDERS WAY SOUTH	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches (Winter) Motorhomes	6.00	6.00
300111	UP TO 24 HRS	Motorhomes	10.00 n/a	10.00 12.00
			II/a	12.00
SOUTH BEACH	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	5.00	5.00
	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	8.00	8.00
	UP TO 18 HRS	Cars	9.00	9.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
GYNN SQ	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	2.00	2.00
G I MM GQ	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	2.50	2.50
	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	4.00	4.00
	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	6.00	6.00
	UP TO 18 HRS	Cars	9.00	9.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	10.00	10.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
	UP TO 45 MINS	Coaches	2.00	2.00
	UP TO 4 HRS	Coaches	6.00	6.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches	12.00	12.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Coaches	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Coaches	20.00	20.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches (Winter)	6.00	6.00

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VEHICLE TYPE	2017-2018 RECOMMENDED	2018-2019 RECOMMENDED
			CHARGE £	CHARGE £
	UP TO 12 HRS	Motorhomes	10.00	10.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Motorhomes	n/a	12.00
BANKS ST	UP TO 2 HRS	Cars	2.50	2.50
COCKER ST	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	4.00	4.00
COCKER SQ	UP TO 6 HRS	Cars	5.00	5.00
SOUTH KING ST	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	6.00	6.00
WIMBORNE PLACE	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	8.00	8.00
	UP TO 18 HRS	Cars	10.00	10.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
COACH AND MOTORHOME	UP TO 45 MINS	Coaches	2.00	2.00
TARIFFS AVAILABLE ON:	UP TO 4 HRS	Coaches	6.00	6.00
BANKS ST	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches	12.00	12.00
BANKOOT	UP TO 48 HRS	Coaches	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Coaches	20.00	20.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Coaches (Winter)	6.00	6.00
	UP TO 12 HRS	Motorhomes	10.00	10.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Motorhomes	n/a	12.00
TOWER ST	UP TO 1 HR	Cars	1.20	1.20
	UP TO 2 HRS	Cars	2.20	2.20
	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	3.20	3.20
	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	4.20	4.20
FILEY PL	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	5.00	5.00
	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	10.00	10.00
	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	13.00	13.00
BETHESDA SQUARE	UP TO 1 HR	Cars	1.00	1.00
BETHESDA SQUARE	UP TO 2 HRS		2.00	1.00 2.00
	UP TO 3 HRS	Cars	3.00	3.00
	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	4.00	4.00
	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	6.00	6.00
	UP TO 12 HRS	Cars	8.00	8.00
	UP TO 24 HRS	Cars	12.00	12.00
	UP TO 48 HRS	Cars	14.00	14.00
	UP TO 72 HRS	Cars	17.00	17.00
	UP TO 96 HRS	Cars	20.00	20.00
	-		-	
ON STREET	UP TO 20 MINS	Cars	0.60	0.60
TOWN CENTRE	UP TO 40 MINS	Cars	0.60	0.60
TOTAL OCITINE	UP TO 60 MINS	Cars	1.20	1.20
	UP TO 90 MINS	Cars	2.50	2.50
	2	20.0		
	UP TO 1 HR	Cars	1.00	1.00
PROMENADE	UP TO 2 HRS	Cars	2.00	2.00
BOND ST	UP TO 4 HRS	Cars	4.00	4.00
WATSON RD	UP TO 8 HRS	Cars	7.00	7.00
PRINCES WAY	UP TO 10 HRS	Cars	8.00	8.00

BUSINESS PERMITS & RESIDENTS PARKING

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	2015-2016	2016-2017
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	APPROVED CHARGE	RECOMMENDED CHARGE
BUSINESS PERMITS	£	£
AU - Any car park (Except Talbot, Tower St, Temple St & Filey Place car parks)	860.00	860.00
QU - Any car park (Except Talbot, Tower St, Temple St & Filey Place car parks)	250.00	250.00
AR - Any car park (Except West ST, Queen St, ETS, Talbot, Tower St, Temple St & Filey Place car parks)	520.00	520.00
QR - Any car park (Except West ST, Queen St, ETS, Talbot, Tower St, Temple St & Filey Place car parks)	140.00	140.00
MB - Monthly Permit – Bonny Street Car Park Only	55.00	55.00
<u>FC</u> - Lonsdale, Seasiders Way and Bloomfield Road car parks valid between dates on Permit.	60.00	60.00
Talbot MSCP Reserved bay Monday to Friday Annual permit	750.00	750.00
Talbot MSCP Reserved bay Monday to Friday Quarterly permit	200.00	200.00
Talbot MSCP Reserved bay Monday to Sunday Annual permit	860.00	860.00
Talbot MSCP Reserved bay Monday to Sunday Quarterly permit	250.00	250.00
G permit – Valid as stated on Permit. (General ad hoc permit)	Variable charge	Variable charge
Fishing Permit – Lower walk for fishing purpose only, entry and exit only available at	J	
Gynn Square roundabout crossing point	30.00	30.00
Fishing Permit (Disabled) Lower walk for fishing purposes only, entry and exit only		
available at Gynn Square roundabout crossing point	10.00	10.00
Boathouse Permit -	30.00	30.00
Boathouse Permit - (Disabled)	10.00	10.00
I Dormit - Three hours on Posident Pormit Holder have Limited Waiting Pays & On		
<u>J Permit</u> – Three hours on Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited Waiting Bays & On Street pay & Display bays (No return within 3 hours).		
- Internal charge	20.00	20.00
- External charge	30.00	30.00
K Permit – Three hours on Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited Waiting Bays, On Street		
Pay & Display bays and as a last resort on Single or Double Yellow Lines. (No return		
within 3 hours). - Internal charge	25.00	25.00
- External charge	30.00	35.00
<u>L Permit</u> – Three hours on Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited Waiting Bays, On Street Pay & Display bays and as a last resort on Single or Double Yellow Lines (No return within 3 hours). Under exceptional circumstances parking on West of Tramway.		
- Internal charge	30.00	30.00
- External charge	40.00	40.00
Contractor Permit (Allows parking nearby to working area for up to 6 months)	100.00	100.00
TA Permit - Three hours on Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited Waiting Bays and On		
Street Pay & Display bays (No return within 3 hours).	100.00	100.00
<u>TE</u> Permits are valid between 7pm and 4am. Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited		
Waiting Bays	100.00	100.00
TM Permit - Three hours on Resident Permit Holder bays, Limited Waiting Bays and On	400.00	400.00
Street Pay & Display bays (No return within 3 hours). TU Permit – Tourist permit valid on any car park.	100.00	100.00
10 Permit – Tourist permit valid on any car park.	Variable charge	Variable charge
M Permit – Any car park, 2 hours on resident bays & On Street pay and display bays. Available to Elected members only.	Free Of Charge	Free Of Charge
Temple Street Permit		
Annual	750.00	750.00
Quarterly	200.00	200.00
RESIDENTS PERMITS		
	40	
 Residents parking fee per annum Visitors parking fee per annum 	12.50 12.50	12.50 12.50
(NB. MAX OF 2 PERMITS PER HOUSEHOLD)		
Abbreviations		
AU – Annual Unrestricted		

- AU Annual Unrestricted QU Quarterly Unrestricted
- AR Annual Restricted
- QR Quarterly Restricted
- MB Monthly Bonny
- FC Football matches only
- J K & L permit Exemption permits for staff & external
- M Members permit

Dispensations: From 1 to 3 days	£15
Dispensations: From 4 to 7 days	£30
Suspensions	£15 per day
Suspensions	Plus £1 per cone used